

## ANI WEBSITE "MEMBER ONLY" SECTION NON-DISCLOSURE & CONFIDENTIALITY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

This Nondisclosure and Confidentiality Acknowledgement is entered into by and between Aspirus Network, Inc. ("Network") and Acknowledging Party for the purpose of protecting all propriety, confidential, and sensitive information ("Confidential Information") contained within the Member Only section of the Network's website. Confidential Information specifically includes Network provider credentialing information and materials, negotiated contracted payor rates and contracts terms, quality and incentive distribution program materials, communication materials, and all other information or materials posted on the website for clinically integrated network members only.

By accessing the Member Only section of the Network's website, the Acknowledging Party agrees that they:

- Shall keep confidential all Confidential Information using at least the same degree of care it uses with its own information (but not less than a reasonable degree of care);
- Shall not disseminate, disclose, release, or publish the Confidential Information in any way to any other person or third party without the written consent of the Network; and
- Shall not use or permit the use of the Confidential Information for any purpose other than purposes consistent with Network policies.

By continuing, you confirm that you understand and accept these confidentiality obligations.